HEARING SCHEDULE 

CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS BEGINNING AUGUST 19, 2002


Monday, September 9, 2002
5:00 P.M.
Special Presentation honoring
Doc Linskey Road Race Committee
(Sullivan Chamber)



Monday, September 9, 2002
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)


Tuesday, September 17, 2002
9:30 A.M.
The Human Services Committee will conduct a public meeting to review the work of the committee over the summer and to decide the next steps.
(Ackermann Room)



Monday, September 23, 2002
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)

Wednesday, September 25, 2002
4:30 P.M.
The Ordinance Committee will conduct a working meeting to consider proposed amendments to the Smoking Ordinance, Chapter 8.28 of the Municipal Code.
No public comment
(Sullivan Chamber)



Thursday, September 26, 2002
6:30 P.M.
Special City Council Meeting
To receive a progress report on incidences of violence in the city.
(Area IV Youth Center, Second Floor, Gymnasium, 243 Harvard Street)



Monday, September 30, 2002
5:30 P.M.
Roundtable Meeting 
Discussion concerning graffiti.
Informal meeting with no public comment, at which time no votes will be taken.  Meeting will not be televised.
(Sullivan Chamber)



Wednesday, October 2, 2002
4:30 P.M.
The Ordinance Committee will conduct a public hearing to consider proposed amendments  relative to linkage payments required by the Incentive Zoning Ordinance.
This hearing is televised.
(Sullivan Chamber)



Wednesday, October 2, 2002
6:00 P.M.
The Health and Environment Committee will conduct a public meeting to continue discussion on public toilets.
(Ackermann Room)



Wednesday, October 2, 2002
7:00 P.M.
The Health and Environment Committee will conduct a public meeting to continue discussion on proposed tree protection ordinance.
(Ackermann Room)



Monday, October 7, 2002
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)

Wednesday, October 9, 2002
5:30 P.M.
The Finance Committee will conduct a public meeting to receive an update on the state budget and its effect on city finances.
(Ackermann Room)



Monday, October 21, 2002
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)


Monday, October 28, 2002
5:30 P.M.
Roundtable Meeting 
Informal meeting with no public comment, at which time no votes will be taken.  Meeting will not be televised.
(Sullivan Chamber)



Monday, November 4, 2002
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)

Monday, November 18, 2002
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)

Monday, November 25, 2002
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)

Monday, December 2, 2002
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)

Monday, December 9, 2002
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)

Monday, December 16, 2002
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)

Monday, December 23, 2002
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)

Monday, December 30, 2002
5:30 P.M.
Regular City Council Meeting
(Sullivan Chamber)

City of Cambridge does not discriminate on the basis of disability.  The City Council will provide auxiliary aids and services, written materials in alternative formats, and reasonable modifications in policies and procedures to person with disabilities upon request. Contact the Office of the City Clerk 349-4260, tty/TDD 349-4242.
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